
Official Box Score - Final
Grove City at Pfeiffer
02/14/2026 at Joe Ferebee Field (Misenheimer, NC)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Grove City 2 1 4 0 5 0 0 0 0 12 14 0 9

Pfeiffer 2 1 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 7 6 1 6

Win: Lavrich,Kenny (1-0) Loss: Lowe,Trent (0-1) Save: None.

Grove City 12 (1-0 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

04 Remish,Nick 3B 4 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 3
03 Sampson,Nick CF 6 2 0 0 0 2 6 0 0 0
26 Marinpetro,Colin 1B 6 2 3 3 0 1 5 0 0 0
47 Reyes,Johnny C 5 1 3 1 0 0 8 0 0 1
05 Weber,Adam 2B 4 2 1 1 1 2 2 3 0 3
10  Luko,Dan DH 4 3 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
17  Chandler,David LF 4 1 2 0 1 1 4 0 0 0
09 Coyle,Braeden RF 5 1 1 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
06 Stierer,Raymond SS 4 0 0 1 0 3 1 1 0 2
08 Lavrich,Kenny P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
28 Houston,Jack (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Peters,Wil (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Romer,Graham (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 42 12 14 10 4 12 27 5 0 9

BATTING

2B: Chandler (off Cooper).
HR: Marinpetro (1st, 1 out, RBI off Lowe)

TB: Chandler 3; Marinpetro 6. 2-Out RBI: Marinpetro; Reyes. SH: Stierer. HBP:

Remish.

Team RISP: 6-16.

BASERUNNING

SB: Luko (p Lowe/c Coy); Chandler (p Lowe/c Coy).

FIELDING

DP: 2 (Remish, Weber 2, Stierer, Marinpetro 2).

Pfeiffer 7 (0-2 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

19  Stem,Larson 1B 3 0 0 0 0 1 5 1 0 0
24 Brandle,Jack (PH/1B) 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

2  Barrett,Levi RF 2 2 0 0 3 1 1 0 0 0
25 Javier,Joe DH 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
50 Mosteller,Mason (PH/DH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
53 Kytta,Tyler (PH) 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

26 Bellantoni,Christian LF 4 2 1 3 0 3 1 0 0 3
14  Wood,Austin SS 3 0 2 0 1 0 3 3 1 0
4  Coy,Connor C 4 0 1 2 0 0 11 0 0 1
18  Jones,Josh CF 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
1  Gusa,Badin (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
44 Riley,Lucas (CF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

21  Willard,Ethan 2B 3 2 1 0 0 0 3 3 0 0
22 Mejias,Tony 3B 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
35 Lowe,Trent P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 Faircloth,Skylar (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
66 Cooper,Cameron (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

Totals 30 7 6 6 7 7 27 10 1 6

BATTING

2B: Coy (off Lavrich).

HR: Bellantoni (7th, 2 out, RBI off Peters)

TB: Bellantoni 4; Coy 2. 2-Out RBI: Bellantoni 3; Coy 2. SF: Mejias. HBP: Willard;

Bellantoni. GDP: Wood; Jones.

Team RISP: 2-7.

BASERUNNING

SB: Willard 2; Mejias.

FIELDING

PB: Coy 3.

GROV IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

08 Lavrich,Kenny (W) 6.0 4 3 3 4 4 25 19 73 46

28 Houston,Jack (7) 0.1 0 3 3 2 0 4 1 13 3
34 Peters,Wil (7.1) 0.2 2 1 1 0 1 4 4 16 9

44 Romer,Graham (8) 2.0 0 0 0 1 2 7 6 20 14

Totals 9.0 6 7 7 7 7 40 30 122 72

WP: Lavrich; Peters. HB: Lavrich; Houston. SFA: Lavrich. Inher. Rnrs: Peters 3/2.

GO-FO: Lavrich 3-9; Houston 0-1; Peters 0-1; Romer 0-4.

PFEI IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

35 Lowe,Trent (L) 3.0 6 7 5 1 5 18 17 68 48

43 Faircloth,Skylar (4) 1.2 3 5 5 3 0 12 7 38 18
66 Cooper,Cameron (5.2) 4.1 5 0 0 0 7 18 18 62 41

Totals 9.0 14 12 10 4 12 48 42 168 107

WP: Lowe 3. HB: Faircloth. Inher. Rnrs: Cooper 1/2.

GO-FO: Lowe 2-3; Faircloth 4-0; Cooper 4-2.

Umpires: HP: Nick Sempert; 1B: Michael Lanni; 2B: ; 3B: .

First Pitch:2:32 PM. Duration:4:53.

Attendance:200

Weather:Conditions: Sunny; Temp: 55F



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Grove City at Pfeiffer
02/14/2026 at Joe Ferebee Field (Misenheimer, NC)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Grove City 2 1 4 0 5 0 0 0 0 12 14 0 9

Pfeiffer 2 1 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 7 6 1 6

Grove City starters:
04/3b/Remish,Nick; 03/cf/Sampson,Nick; 26/1b/Marinpetro,Colin; 47/c/Reyes,Johnny; 05/2b/Weber,Adam; 10/dh/Luko,Dan; 17/lf/Chandler,David;

09/rf/Coyle,Braeden; 06/ss/Stierer,Raymond; 08/p/Lavrich,Kenny;

Pfeiffer starters:
19/1b/Stem,Larson; 2/rf/Barrett,Levi; 25/dh/Javier,Joe; 26/lf/Bellantoni,Christian; 14/ss/Wood,Austin; 4/c/Coy,Connor; 18/cf/Jones,Josh;

21/2b/Willard,Ethan; 22/3b/Mejias,Tony; 35/p/Lowe,Trent;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - GROV batting

Remish,Nick singled through the left side of the infield (3-2 FBBFB).

Sampson,Nick reached on a fielder's choice hit to first base (0-2 KF); Remish,Nick out at second base, 1b to ss.

Marinpetro,Colin homered to deep right field, 1st of season, 2RBI (0-0); Sampson,Nick scored from first base.

Reyes,Johnny fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (3-2 KBKBB).

Weber,Adam struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

Bottom of 1st - PFEI batting

Stem,Larson grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-0).

Barrett,Levi walked (3-2 BSSBBFB).

Javier,Joe flied out to cf (3-2 FBFFFBB).

Bellantoni,Christian hit by pitch (1-0 B); Barrett,Levi advanced to second base.

Bellantoni,Christian advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Barrett,Levi advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Wood,Austin walked (3-1 BKBBB).

GC Mound Visit

Coy,Connor doubled down the right field line, 2RBI (1-1 BK); Barrett,Levi scored; Bellantoni,Christian scored
from second base; Wood,Austin advanced from first base to third base.

Jones,Josh fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (0-2 FK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

GROV 2 2 0 0

PFEI 2 1 0 2



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - GROV batting

Luko,Dan walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Chandler,David struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS); Luko,Dan stole second base.

Luko,Dan advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Coyle,Braeden grounded out, ss to 1b, RBI (1-2 SBF); Luko,Dan scored.

Stierer,Raymond struck out on dropped third strike, reached on passed ball, reached first on a passed ball (1-3

BKKS).

Remish,Nick flied out to lf (0-0).

Bottom of 2nd - PFEI batting

Willard,Ethan singled to right center (0-0).

Willard,Ethan stole third base.

Mejias,Tony sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (0-1 K); Willard,Ethan scored.

Stem,Larson flied out to lf (1-1 KB).

Barrett,Levi struck out swinging (0-2 FFS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

GROV 1 0 0 1

PFEI 1 1 0 0



3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - GROV batting

Sampson,Nick fouled out to rf (0-0).

Marinpetro,Colin singled to left center (0-0).

Marinpetro,Colin advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Reyes,Johnny singled to left center (2-2 FBFB); Marinpetro,Colin advanced to third base.

Weber,Adam singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (0-2 KFFF); Marinpetro,Colin scored;

Reyes,Johnny advanced to second base.

Luko,Dan singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (1-2 BSK); Reyes,Johnny scored from second base;

Weber,Adam advanced to second base.

Luko,Dan advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Weber,Adam advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Luko,Dan advanced to third base on a passed ball; Weber,Adam scored on a passed ball, unearned.

Chandler,David reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Wood,Austin (E6) (3-2 FKBBB); Luko,Dan scored,

unearned.

Chandler,David stole second base.

Coyle,Braeden struck out swinging (0-2 KKFFS).

Stierer,Raymond struck out swinging (0-2 KSS).

Bottom of 3rd - PFEI batting

Javier,Joe walked (3-0 BBBB).

Bellantoni,Christian struck out looking (0-2 KSK).

Wood,Austin grounded into double play to second base, 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); Javier,Joe out at 2B on the play, 2b

to ss, in a double play.

THIS
INNING R H E L

GROV 4 4 1 1

PFEI 0 0 0 0

4th Inning
Top of 4th - GROV batting

PFEI pitching change: Faircloth,Skylar replaces Lowe,Trent.

Remish,Nick hit by pitch (1-0 B).

Sampson,Nick reached on a fielder's choice hit up the middle (3-2 SBBFBF); Remish,Nick out at second base, 2b

to ss.

Marinpetro,Colin reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (1-0 B); Sampson,Nick out at second base, 2b

to ss.

Reyes,Johnny reached on a fielder's choice hit up the middle (1-1 KB); Marinpetro,Colin out at second base, 2b

unassisted.

Bottom of 4th - PFEI batting

Coy,Connor flied out to deep center field putout by cf (0-0).

Jones,Josh flied out to rf (1-0 B).

Willard,Ethan flied out to deep left field putout by lf (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

GROV 0 0 0 1

PFEI 0 0 0 0



5th Inning
Top of 5th - GROV batting

Weber,Adam walked (3-2 BBKSBB).

Luko,Dan singled up the middle (0-0); Weber,Adam advanced to second base.

Chandler,David walked (3-1 BBBKB); Weber,Adam advanced to third base; Luko,Dan advanced to second base.

Coyle,Braeden singled through the right side of the infield, 2RBI (0-0); Weber,Adam scored; Luko,Dan scored

from second base; Chandler,David advanced from first base to third base.

Stierer,Raymond sacrifice bunt, 3b to 1b, RBI (1-1 SB); Chandler,David scored; Coyle,Braeden advanced to
second base.

Remish,Nick walked (3-0 BBBB).

Sampson,Nick reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-1 BK); Coyle,Braeden advanced to third base;

Remish,Nick out at second base, ss to 2b.

Marinpetro,Colin singled up the middle, RBI (0-1 F); Coyle,Braeden scored; Sampson,Nick advanced to second

base.

PFEI pitching change: Cooper,Cameron replaces Faircloth,Skylar.

Reyes,Johnny singled up the middle, RBI (0-1 K); Sampson,Nick scored from second base; Marinpetro,Colin
advanced to second base.

Weber,Adam reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (3-1 BBBK); Reyes,Johnny out at second base, ss to 2b.

Bottom of 5th - PFEI batting

Mejias,Tony singled through the right side of the infield (0-0).

Stem,Larson struck out (1-3 BKKS).

Mejias,Tony stole second base.

Barrett,Levi walked (3-2 BBBKFFB).

Javier,Joe popped up to second base (0-1 K).

Bellantoni,Christian struck out (0-3 KFS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

GROV 5 4 0 2

PFEI 0 1 0 2



6th Inning
Top of 6th - GROV batting

Luko,Dan singled up the middle (0-1 F).

Chandler,David doubled down the left field line (1-0 B); Luko,Dan advanced from first base to third base.

Coyle,Braeden grounded out, p to 1b, bunt (1-0 B).

Stierer,Raymond struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS).

Remish,Nick grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-0 BB).

Bottom of 6th - PFEI batting

Wood,Austin singled down the right field line (3-1 BBBK).

Coy,Connor fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by c (0-0).

Jones,Josh grounded into double play to third base, 3b to 2b to 1b (0-0); Wood,Austin out at 2B on the play, 3b to
2b, in a double play.

THIS
INNING R H E L

GROV 0 2 0 2

PFEI 0 1 0 0



7th Inning
Top of 7th - GROV batting

Sampson,Nick struck out looking (1-2 SFBFFK).

Marinpetro,Colin struck out looking (1-2 KBKFK).

Reyes,Johnny singled up the middle (1-2 KBS).

Reyes,Johnny advanced to second base on a passed ball.

Weber,Adam struck out (2-3 BSSBS).

Bottom of 7th - PFEI batting

GROV pitching change: Houston,Jack replaces Lavrich,Kenny.

Willard,Ethan hit by pitch (1-0 B).

Willard,Ethan stole second base.

Mejias,Tony flied out to cf (1-1 BK).

PFEI substitution: Brandle,Jack pinch hitting for Stem,Larson.

Brandle,Jack walked (3-0 BBBB).

Barrett,Levi walked (3-1 BBKBB); Willard,Ethan advanced to third base; Brandle,Jack advanced to second base.

GROV pitching change: Peters,Wil replaces Houston,Jack.

PFEI substitution: Mosteller,Mason pinch hitting for Javier,Joe.

Barrett,Levi advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Brandle,Jack advanced to third base on a wild pitch;

Willard,Ethan scored on a wild pitch.

Mosteller,Mason struck out looking (0-2 KKK).

Bellantoni,Christian homered to deep center field, 1st of season, 3RBI (2-1 SBB); Brandle,Jack scored;
Barrett,Levi scored from second base.

Wood,Austin singled to left center (2-1 BKB).

Coy,Connor popped up to the infield putout by 1b (3-1 BFBB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

GROV 0 1 0 1

PFEI 4 2 0 1



8th Inning
Top of 8th - GROV batting

PFEI position change: Brandle,Jack remains in the game at 1b

PFEI position change: Mosteller,Mason remains in the game at dh

Luko,Dan struck out (0-3 KSS).

Chandler,David singled up the middle (0-0).

Coyle,Braeden struck out looking (2-2 BBKFK).

Stierer,Raymond flied out to cf (2-0 BB).

Bottom of 8th - PFEI batting

GROV pitching change: Romer,Graham replaces Peters,Wil.

PFEI substitution: Gusa,Badin pinch hitting for Jones,Josh.

Gusa,Badin struck out (1-3 BFKS).

Willard,Ethan flied out to lf (1-0 B).

Mejias,Tony flied out to lf (0-2 FF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

GROV 0 1 0 1

PFEI 0 0 0 0

9th Inning
Top of 9th - GROV batting

PFEI substitution: Riley,Lucas replaces Gusa,Badin at cf, batting 7th.

Remish,Nick grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-0 B).

Sampson,Nick struck out swinging (3-2 BBFBKFS).

Marinpetro,Colin flied out to left center putout by cf (0-0).

Bottom of 9th - PFEI batting

Brandle,Jack flied out to deep center field putout by cf (0-0).

Barrett,Levi flied out to deep center field putout by cf (0-0).

PFEI substitution: Kytta,Tyler pinch hitting for Mosteller,Mason.

Kytta,Tyler walked (3-2 KFBBBB).

Bellantoni,Christian struck out (0-3 FKS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

GROV 0 0 0 0

PFEI 0 0 0 1



Scoring Innings - Final
Grove City at Pfeiffer
02/14/2026 at Joe Ferebee Field (Misenheimer, NC)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Grove City 2 1 4 0 5 0 0 0 0 12 14 0 9

Pfeiffer 2 1 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 7 6 1 6

Grove City starters:
04/3b/Remish,Nick; 03/cf/Sampson,Nick; 26/1b/Marinpetro,Colin; 47/c/Reyes,Johnny; 05/2b/Weber,Adam; 10/dh/Luko,Dan; 17/lf/Chandler,David;

09/rf/Coyle,Braeden; 06/ss/Stierer,Raymond; 08/p/Lavrich,Kenny;

Pfeiffer starters:
19/1b/Stem,Larson; 2/rf/Barrett,Levi; 25/dh/Javier,Joe; 26/lf/Bellantoni,Christian; 14/ss/Wood,Austin; 4/c/Coy,Connor; 18/cf/Jones,Josh;

21/2b/Willard,Ethan; 22/3b/Mejias,Tony; 35/p/Lowe,Trent;

Top of 1st - GROV batting

Remish,Nick singled through the left side of the infield (3-2 FBBFB).

Sampson,Nick reached on a fielder's choice hit to first base (0-2 KF); Remish,Nick out at second base, 1b to ss.

Marinpetro,Colin homered to deep right field, 1st of season, 2RBI (0-0); Sampson,Nick scored from first base.

Reyes,Johnny fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (3-2 KBKBB).

Weber,Adam struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 1st - PFEI batting

Stem,Larson grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-0).

Barrett,Levi walked (3-2 BSSBBFB).

Javier,Joe flied out to cf (3-2 FBFFFBB).

Bellantoni,Christian hit by pitch (1-0 B); Barrett,Levi advanced to second base.

Bellantoni,Christian advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Barrett,Levi advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Wood,Austin walked (3-1 BKBBB).

GC Mound Visit

Coy,Connor doubled down the right field line, 2RBI (1-1 BK); Barrett,Levi scored; Bellantoni,Christian scored from second base; Wood,Austin

advanced from first base to third base.

Jones,Josh fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (0-2 FK).

2 R, 1 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 2nd - GROV batting

Luko,Dan walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Chandler,David struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS); Luko,Dan stole second base.

Luko,Dan advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Coyle,Braeden grounded out, ss to 1b, RBI (1-2 SBF); Luko,Dan scored.

Stierer,Raymond struck out on dropped third strike, reached on passed ball, reached first on a passed ball (1-3 BKKS).

Remish,Nick flied out to lf (0-0).



1 R, 0 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 2nd - PFEI batting

Willard,Ethan singled to right center (0-0).

Willard,Ethan stole third base.

Mejias,Tony sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (0-1 K); Willard,Ethan scored.

Stem,Larson flied out to lf (1-1 KB).

Barrett,Levi struck out swinging (0-2 FFS).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 3rd - GROV batting

Sampson,Nick fouled out to rf (0-0).

Marinpetro,Colin singled to left center (0-0).

Marinpetro,Colin advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Reyes,Johnny singled to left center (2-2 FBFB); Marinpetro,Colin advanced to third base.

Weber,Adam singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (0-2 KFFF); Marinpetro,Colin scored; Reyes,Johnny advanced to second base.

Luko,Dan singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (1-2 BSK); Reyes,Johnny scored from second base; Weber,Adam advanced to
second base.

Luko,Dan advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Weber,Adam advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Luko,Dan advanced to third base on a passed ball; Weber,Adam scored on a passed ball, unearned.

Chandler,David reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Wood,Austin (E6) (3-2 FKBBB); Luko,Dan scored, unearned.

Chandler,David stole second base.

Coyle,Braeden struck out swinging (0-2 KKFFS).

Stierer,Raymond struck out swinging (0-2 KSS).

4 R, 4 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 5th - GROV batting

Weber,Adam walked (3-2 BBKSBB).

Luko,Dan singled up the middle (0-0); Weber,Adam advanced to second base.

Chandler,David walked (3-1 BBBKB); Weber,Adam advanced to third base; Luko,Dan advanced to second base.

Coyle,Braeden singled through the right side of the infield, 2RBI (0-0); Weber,Adam scored; Luko,Dan scored from second base;
Chandler,David advanced from first base to third base.

Stierer,Raymond sacrifice bunt, 3b to 1b, RBI (1-1 SB); Chandler,David scored; Coyle,Braeden advanced to second base.

Remish,Nick walked (3-0 BBBB).

Sampson,Nick reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-1 BK); Coyle,Braeden advanced to third base; Remish,Nick out at second base, ss to
2b.

Marinpetro,Colin singled up the middle, RBI (0-1 F); Coyle,Braeden scored; Sampson,Nick advanced to second base.

PFEI pitching change: Cooper,Cameron replaces Faircloth,Skylar.

Reyes,Johnny singled up the middle, RBI (0-1 K); Sampson,Nick scored from second base; Marinpetro,Colin advanced to second base.

Weber,Adam reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (3-1 BBBK); Reyes,Johnny out at second base, ss to 2b.

5 R, 4 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 7th - PFEI batting



GROV pitching change: Houston,Jack replaces Lavrich,Kenny.

Willard,Ethan hit by pitch (1-0 B).

Willard,Ethan stole second base.

Mejias,Tony flied out to cf (1-1 BK).

PFEI substitution: Brandle,Jack pinch hitting for Stem,Larson.

Brandle,Jack walked (3-0 BBBB).

Barrett,Levi walked (3-1 BBKBB); Willard,Ethan advanced to third base; Brandle,Jack advanced to second base.

GROV pitching change: Peters,Wil replaces Houston,Jack.

PFEI substitution: Mosteller,Mason pinch hitting for Javier,Joe.

Barrett,Levi advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Brandle,Jack advanced to third base on a wild pitch; Willard,Ethan scored on a wild
pitch.

Mosteller,Mason struck out looking (0-2 KKK).

Bellantoni,Christian homered to deep center field, 1st of season, 3RBI (2-1 SBB); Brandle,Jack scored; Barrett,Levi scored from second base.

Wood,Austin singled to left center (2-1 BKB).

Coy,Connor popped up to the infield putout by 1b (3-1 BFBB).

4 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.



Grove City at Pfeiffer
02/14/2026 at Joe Ferebee Field (Misenheimer, NC)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Grove City 2 1 4 0 5 0 0 0 0 12 14 0 9

Pfeiffer 2 1 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 7 6 1 6

GROVE CITY SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #04 Remish, Nick 3b 4 0 1 0

2 #03 Sampson, Nick cf 6 2 0 0

3 #26 Marinpetro, Colin 1b 6 2 3 3

4 #47 Reyes, Johnny c 5 1 3 1

5 #05 Weber, Adam 2b 4 2 1 1

6 #10 Luko, Dan dh 4 3 3 1

7 #17 Chandler, David lf 4 1 2 0

8 #09 Coyle, Braeden rf 5 1 1 3

9 #06 Stierer, Raymond ss 4 0 0 1

Totals 42 12 14 10
Runs 2 1 4 0 5 0 0 0 0 12
Hits 2 0 4 0 4 2 1 1 0 14
Errors 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
LOB 0 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 0 9

GROV IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

08 Lavrich,Kenny (W) 6.0 4 3 3 4 4 25 19 73 46
28 Houston,Jack (7) 0.1 0 3 3 2 0 4 1 13 3
34 Peters,Wil (7.1) 0.2 2 1 1 0 1 4 4 16 9
44 Romer,Graham (8) 2.0 0 0 0 1 2 7 6 20 14

Totals 9.0 6 7 7 7 7 40 30 122 72

WP: Lavrich; Peters. HB: Lavrich; Houston. SFA: Lavrich. Inher. Rnrs: Peters 3/2.

GO-FO: Lavrich 3-9; Houston 0-1; Peters 0-1; Romer 0-4.
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Grove City at Pfeiffer
02/14/2026 at Joe Ferebee Field (Misenheimer, NC)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Grove City 2 1 4 0 5 0 0 0 0 12 14 0 9

Pfeiffer 2 1 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 7 6 1 6

PFEIFFER SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #24 Brandle, Jack
#19 Stem, Larson

1b 1

3

1

0

0

0

0

0

2 #2 Barrett, Levi rf 2 2 0 0

3 #53 Kytta, Tyler
#25 Javier, Joe
#50 Mosteller, Mason

PH 0

2

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

4 #26 Bellantoni, Christian lf 4 2 1 3

5 #14 Wood, Austin ss 3 0 2 0

6 #4 Coy, Connor c 4 0 1 2

7 #44 Riley, Lucas
#18 Jones, Josh
#1 Gusa, Badin

cf 0

3

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

8 #21 Willard, Ethan 2b 3 2 1 0

9 #22 Mejias, Tony 3b 3 0 1 1

Totals 30 7 6 6
Runs 2 1 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 7
Hits 1 1 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 6
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 6

PFEI IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

35 Lowe,Trent (L) 3.0 6 7 5 1 5 18 17 68 48
43 Faircloth,Skylar (4) 1.2 3 5 5 3 0 12 7 38 18
66 Cooper,Cameron (5.2) 4.1 5 0 0 0 7 18 18 62 41

Totals 9.0 14 12 10 4 12 48 42 168 107

WP: Lowe 3. HB: Faircloth. Inher. Rnrs: Cooper 1/2.

GO-FO: Lowe 2-3; Faircloth 4-0; Cooper 4-2.
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* *
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*
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HBPWP KL

* *

HR8

*
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*
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*
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*
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*
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*
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*

F9

*

5-4-3

* *
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*
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*
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*
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*
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